



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4606 OF 2024

UMAKANT BHASKARRAO KULKARNI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. V.D. Salunke Advocate h/f. Mr. M.V. Salunke Advocate
for Applicants.
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, A.P.P. for Resp. No.1.
...

CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
R.W. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 25th NOVEMBER, 2024

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Learned APP waives notice for respondent No.1
3. Notice of respondent No.2 is made returnable on 13th January 2025.

[R.W. JOSHI]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE