



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3959 OF 2024

AMOL SHOBHA KACHARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 19th March, 2025.

P.C.:

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3959 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4069 OF 2024 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4076 OF 2024 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4132 OF 2024 87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4185 OF 2024 88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4256 OF 2024 89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4606 OF 2024 90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4891 OF 2024 91 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2025 92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 74 OF 2025 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1535 OF 2018 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 813 OF 2019 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 832 OF 2019 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 208 OF 2022 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 975 OF 2022 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1628 OF 2019	21.04.2025

MATTERS	DATE
97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1039 OF 2022 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2023 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1290 OF 2023 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1371 OF 2023 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 703 OF 2023 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1432 OF 2023 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1437 OF 2023 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1537 OF 2023 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2023 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2023 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 96 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 114 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 158 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 190 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2024	21.04.2025
129 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2024 130 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 721 OF 2024 131 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 729 OF 2024 132 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 740 OF 2024 133 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2024 134 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 801 OF 2024 135 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 802 OF 2024 136 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 816 OF 2024 137 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 841 OF 2024 138 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1045 OF 2024 139 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1129 OF 2024 140 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1187 OF 2024 141 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1408 OF 2024 142 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025 143 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 5 OF 2021 144 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 765 OF 2020	23.04.2025

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga