

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4606 OF 2024

UMAKANT BHASKARRAO KULKARNI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : `Adv. M.R. Lomte h/f
Mr. Mayur Vasant Salunke
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. J. Salgare
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Ms. Sonali Veer (Appointed)

...
CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.

DATED : 1st OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER:-

1. At the request of learned counsel holding for Mr. Salunke, leave is granted to carry out amendment in view of the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of *Pradnya Pranjal Kulkarni vs State of Maharashtra and another [in Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cri.) No.13424 of 2025, dated 03.09.2025.]*

2. Despite service, respondent No.2 remained absent. As such, learned counsel Ms. Sonali Veer is appointed to represent the cause of respondent No.2. The applicants to supply necessary documents to the learned counsel so appointed.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN)
JUDGE

YSK/

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE