



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4606 OF 2024

UMAKANT BHASKARRAO KULKARNI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Salunke Mayur Vasant

APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. N.D. Raje

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Ms. Sonali Veer

...

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 09TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

At the request of learned counsel Mr. Gangakhedkar, stand over to 23.04.2026, for filing of Vakalatnama and affidavit of respondent no. 2.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

SPC