

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

923 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4606 OF 2024

Umakant Bhaskarrao Kulkarni And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. V. D. Salunke h/f Mr. Mayur V. Salunke - Advocate for Applicants

Mr. S. M. Ganachari - APP for the State

Mr. Rahul Cheble h/f Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar - Advocate for Respondent
No. 2

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 06TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant and the learned APP for the State are present. Learned Advocate Mr. Rahul Cheble holding for Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar for Respondent No. 2, submits that a copy of the Application has not been supplied to him.

2. The Applicants to serve a copy of the Application upon the learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

3. Stand over to 17th June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde